## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6198-6201/2015

NAREN DUTT Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

BALWANT SINGH AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for vacation/variation of ad-interim order and interim relief and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 9518/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 11/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Adarsh Kr. Tiwari, Adv. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Counter affidavit of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.6201/2015 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time.

Service of all the six respondents in SLP(C) Nos.6198, 6199, 6200/2015 and also in SLP(C) No.9518/2015 is awaited.

Service of respondent Nos.2 to 6 in SLP(C) No.6201/2015 is still awaited. However, the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Siddharth Batra, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ajit Sharma,

Item No.115 -2-

Advocate-on-record has appeared on behalf of respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.6199/2015 and respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No.6200/2015, the Ld. Advocate, Mr. Ravnit Joshi has appeared on behalf of respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.6198/2015, the Ld.Advocate, Mr. Ashwani K. Upadhyay, appearing on behalf of Mr.Arun Bhardwaj, Advocate-on-record has appeared on behalf of respondent No.3 in SLP(C) Nos.6198-6201 and 9518/2015. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed on behalf of these respondents within the respective stipulated time period.

Complete set of the pleadings be provided to the respondents, who have entered appearance within a period of two weeks. The time period for the respondents to reckon thereafter.

At this stage, Mr. Balwant Singh, respondent No.1-in-person has appeared in SLP(C) No.9518/2015 and 6198/2015. It is mentioned that application to appear and argue in person has been filed today itself. Registry to take the same on record and to process the same as per rules.

List again on 17.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar