SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6198-6201/2015

NAREN DUTT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALWANT SINGH AND ORS. ETC. ETC. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for vacation/variation of ad-interim order and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 9518/2015

(With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for vacating stay and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 28/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv. Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puran Mal Saini, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Bhatra, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos.2, 4 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 6198/2015, respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 6199/2015, respondent Nos.1, 2, 5 and 6 in SLP(C) No. 6200/2015 and respondent Nos.2, 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 6201/2015 are yet to be served. Petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service. Notice thereafter be issued.

Respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No. 6198-99/2015, respondent No.4 in SLP(C) No. 6200/2015 and respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No. 6201/2015 have yet to file the counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 9518/2015

Respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of respondent No.2 - State is yet not complete. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested to serve the State through the standing counsel concerned. Notice be accordingly issued.

Service of respondent Nos.5 and 6 is complete but none has entered appearance.

List again on 12.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar